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Spring 2021 Academic Calendar 
 Mini Sessions I (1/11 -3/5) 

 Mini Session II (3/8 – 5/7) 

 

December 

December 1, 2020 Tuesday Deadline for Applications for Admissions for Spring 

January 

January 6 – 22 Wednesday - Friday Book vouchers available 

January 6 Wednesday Non-payment purge 

January 8 Friday 

 

Last day to register for Session I and Session II without a late fee 

 

January 11 Monday 

 

First Day of Class for Session I  

 

Late Registration Fee begins ($100.00 Fee) 

January 11-15 Monday-Friday 

 

Schedule Adjustment and Reinstatement Period  

 

Note: This is the period for online students to add and drop classes for 

Sessions I and II of the Spring semester. 

January 11-22 Monday – Friday Class Attendance Reporting Period (Due in Banner by 4:00 PM) 

January 20 Wednesday 
Non-payment purge for unpaid Session I, and Session II  

(No classes will be reinstated after this purge) 

January 18- February 12 Monday - Friday 

Withdrawal Period begins and ends for Session I (first and last dates to 

initiate a withdrawal from classes (grade of W) and request withdrawal 

from the University (grade of W) 

January 27 Wednesday Graduation applications due in registrar’s office++ 

February 

February 1-5 Monday-Friday Session I Mid-Term Examination Period 

February 9 Tuesday Mid-Term grades due in Banner by 5:00 P.M. 

February 12 Friday 
Withdrawal Period ends (last day to initiate withdrawal from Session I 

course with a grade of “W” by 4:00 P.M. 

March 

March 5 Friday 

 

Last day of class for Session I  

March 8 Monday First Day of Class for Session II  
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Spring Tuition Refund Schedule for a Dropped or Withdrawn Classes** 

January 12 (by midnight)    100% Refund 

January 13 – January 19 (by midnight)  75% Refund 

January 22 – January 27 (by midnight)  50% Refund 

 

**This is not the Financial Aid Refund Schedule 

++ This is the deadline to the Registrar; confirm your department’s deadline for applications 
 

March 8-12  Monday-Friday 

Schedule Adjustment Period begins for Session II  
 

(First and last day to DROP Session II classes) 

 

March 9 Tuesday Session I Final Grades due Banner by 5:00 P.M. 

March 15 – April 16 Monday-Friday 
First and last dates to initiate a withdrawal from a Session II (WC) and 

last date to initiate a withdrawal from the University with a (W) 

March 22 - April 2 Monday 

 

Academic advisement for Summer and Fall begins for Southern 

University Online 

March 29 – April 2 Monday – Friday 

 

Spring Break  

April  

April 5 – April 9 Monday – Friday Session II Mid-Term Examination Period 

April 7  Wednesday 

 

Early registration for Summer and Fall begins 

 

April 13  Tuesday Session II Mid-Term Grades Due in Banner by 5:00 P.M. 

April 16 Monday 
Last day to withdraw from a SESSION II class with a grade of “WC” 

or the University (W) at 4:00 P.M. 

May 3 – May 5 
Monday -

Wednesday  
Final Examination Period for Graduating Seniors 

May  

May 3-7 Monday-Friday 

 

Final Examination Period (non-graduating students) 

May 6 Thursday Final grades due in Banner for degree candidates (5:00 PM) 

May 13  Tuesday Final grades due in Banner for non-graduating students (5:00 PM) 

May14  Friday Spring  Commencement 


